• .	Docket No.: 040654-US		: 040654-US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	11-05-2004	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		<b>∥</b> LY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10/29/04
To the Director of the United States	102876907 Fraterit and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached origin	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Matthias Hollenhorst, Andreas Kratzsch,     Michael Krimpmann, Stefano Mancini and Antje Nieder		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Miele & Cie. KG.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		55
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Carl-Miele	-Strasse 29
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	D-33325 Guetersloh, German	у
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 21 October 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	ner with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)	ation is: 21 October 2004
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Law Offices of Karl Horma	nnn ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 1/03/2004 BSAYASI1 00000015 10978006 02 FC:8021 40.00	OP	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: P.O. Box 381516		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Cambridge</u> S	tate: MA ZIP: 02238	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Karl Hormann	Keu	Kany	29 October 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number	er of pages including cover sh	Signature neet, attachments, and document:	3 Date

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Matthias Hollenhorst, Andreas Kratzsch, Michael Krimpmann, Stefano Mancini and Antje Nieder

being the joint inventors of a certain invention for an

## Aggregate for a Washing Machine with a Plastic Sudsing Container

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by us on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2004, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

Miele & Cie. KG.
Carl-Miele-Strasse 29
D-33325 Guetersloh, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this  $21^{st}$  day of October , 2004.

St. Sell Ct

Matthias Hollenhorst
Helfkamp 33

D-59556 Lippstadt, Germany

Andreas Kratzsch

Heeperholz 15

D-33719 Bielefeld, Germany

Attorney Docket 040654-US

Page -1-

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0427 Michael Krimpmann

Nordring 81 C

D-33378 Rheda-Wiedenbrueck, Germany

Via R. Sanzio 75 b

I-60035 Jesi (Ancona), Italy

Carl-Miele-Strasse 174

D-33332 Guetersloh, Germany

\*\_\*\_\*\_\*

**RECORDED: 10/29/2004**